This is information on a product in full production.
September 2012 Doc ID 15386 Rev 3 1/10
10
2N5153HR
Hi-Rel PNP bipolar transistor 80 V - 5 A
Datasheet − production data
Features
■ Hi-Rel PNP bipolar transistor

3
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Packages Lead finish Marking Type EPPL Packaging
2N5153HR TO-39
Gold
Solder Dip
520400201
520400202
ESCC Flight Strip pack
2N5153SHR SMD.5 Gold 520400206 ESCC Flight Yes Strip pack
2N5153ESYHR TO-257
Gold
Solder Dip
520400204
520400205
ESCC Flight Strip pack
2N5153T1 TO-39 Gold 2N5153T1
Engineering
model
Strip pack
2N5153S1 SMD.5 Gold 2N5153S1
Engineering
model
Strip pack
2N5153ESY TO-257 Gold 2N5153ESY
Engineering
model
Strip pack
Electrical ratings 2N5153HR
2/10 Doc ID 15386 Rev 3
1 Electrical ratings
Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCBO Collector-base voltage (IE = 0) -100 V
VCEO Collector-emitter voltage (IB = 0) -80 V
VEBO Emitter-base voltage (IC = 0) -5.5 V
IC Collector current -5 A
PTOT
Total dissipation at Tamb ≤ 25 °C
                                for 2N5153HR
                                for 2N5153ESYHRB
                                for Root part number 2
                                TC ≤ 25 °C
                                for 2N5153HR
                                for 2N5153ESYHRB